

May 19, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532159

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters and Promoters Group in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the above-mentioned regulations, we would like to inform you that today the Company has received information from the Dinesh Ravilal Patel, Kishor Ravilal Patel and Sanjay Navin Mehta being part of the Promoters and Promoters Group of the Company regarding acquisition of 23,25,001 (Twenty-Three Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand and One) (3.21%) equity shares of the Company through inter-se transfer of shares by way of off-market transaction from Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche, being part of the Promoters and Promoters Group as per the following:

Sr. No.	Date of Transactions	Name of the person belonging to the Promoter (Transferor / Seller)	Name of persons belonging to the Promoter (Transferee / Acquirer)	No. of shares acquired by way of purchase	% of holding
1	May 18, 2023	Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche	Dinesh Ravilal Patel	7,75,001	1.07%
2	May 18, 2023		Kishor Ravilal Patel	7,75,000	1.07%
3	May 18, 2023		Sanjay Navin Mehta	7,75,000	1.07%
	Total				3.21%

This being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters and Promoters Group, the same falls within the exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition).

The aggregate shareholding of the Promoters and Promoters Group before and after the aforesaid inter-se transfer, shall remain same.



In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for the above-mentioned acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the acquirers is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For Trescon Limited

Mandar Chavan Company Secretary May 19, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532159

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of Inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and Promoters Group in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011")

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) read with Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, we, Dinesh Ravilal Patel, Kishor Ravilal Patel and Sanjay Navin Mehta, being part of the Promoters and Promoters Group of Trescon Limited ("the Company"), hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to acquisition of equity shares of the Company from Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche, who is also part of Promoters and Promoters Group of the Company, through inter-se transfer of shares by way of off-market transaction as follows:

Sr. No.	Date of Transactions	Name of the person belonging to the Promoter (Transferor / Seller)	Name of persons belonging to the Promoter (Transferee / Acquirer)	No. of shares acquired by way of purchase	% of holding
1	May 18, 2023	Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche	Dinesh Ravilal Patel	7,75,001	1.07%
2	May 18, 2023		Kishor Ravilal Patel	7,75,000	1.07%
3	May 18, 2023		Sanjay Navin Mehta	7,75,000	1.07%
	Total				3.21%

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This is for information and dissemination.

Yours faithfully,

Dinesh Ravilal Patel (Acquirer)
Promoter of Trescon Limited

Kishor Ravilal Patel (Acquirer)
Promoter of Trescon Limited

Sanjay Navin Mehta (Acquirer) Promoter of Trescon Limited

CC:

To,

Trescon Limited
203-204, Second Floor,
Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Road,
Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025,

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) —Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	N	ame of the Target Company (TC)	Trescon Limited			
			203-204, Second Floor, C Road, Prabhadevi, Mumb India.	Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi pai – 400025, Maharashtra,		
2.	Na	ame of the acquirer(s)	 Dinesh Ravilal Patel Kishor Ravilal Patel Sanjay Navin Mehta 			
3.		ame of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
4.	ra	etails of the transaction including tionale, if any, for the acquisition shares	Inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters and Promoters Group through off-market transaction.			
5.	ac	levant regulation under which quirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011			
6.	acc	hether disclosure of proposed quisition was required to be made der regulation 10(5)	Yes			
	Special Control of the Control of th	whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes, it was made within the timeline specified under to regulations			
	Mar.	date of filing with the stock exchange	April 03, 2023			
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche	-		
	b.	Date of acquisition	May 18, 2023			
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Please refer Annexure A			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	given below	Yes		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	₹14.00 per equity share			

Sh	areholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
a.	Acquirers / Transferees				the control of the co
	Dinesh Ravilal Patel	33,59,614	4.63	41,34,615	5.70
	2. Kishor Ravilal Patel	9,38,920	1.30	17,13,920	2.36
	3. Sanjay Navin Mehta	19,54,448	2.70	27,29,448	3.77
	Total	62,52,982	8.63	85,77,983	11.83
b.	Seller / Transferor				
	1. Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche	1,35,12,984	18.64	1,11,87,983	15.43

Dinesh Ravilal Patel (Acquirer)
Promoter of Trescon Limited

Kishor Ravilal Patel(Acquirer)
Promoter of Trescon Limited

Jan y.n. men)

Sanjay Navin

Mehta

(Acquirer)

Promoter of Trescon Limited

Date: May 19, 2023 Place: Mumbai

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Date of Transactions	Name of the person belonging to the Promoter (Transferor / Seller)	Name of persons belonging to the Promoter (Transferee / Acquirer)	No. of shares acquired by way of purchase	% of holding
1	May 18, 2023	Vilas Pralhadrao	Dinesh Ravilal Patel	7,75,001	1.07%
2	May 18, 2023		Kishor Ravilal Patel	7,75,000	1.07%
3	May 18, 2023	Kharche	Sanjay Navin Mehta	7,75,000	1.07%
Total			23,25,001	3.21%	

Dinesh Ravilal Patel (Acquirer)
Promoter of Trescon Limited

Kishor Ravilal Patel (Acquirer) Promoter of Trescon Limited Sanjay Navin

Mehta

(Acquirer)

Promoters of Trescon Limited

Date: May 19, 2023 Place: Mumbai